Synertek
Systems
Product
Guide
Synertek Systems SYM-l
Single Board Computer
with Keyboard/Display
• Assembled, Tested and Ready to Use

Standard + 5Vdc ± 5% @ 4.5A max .
Low Power + 5Vdc ± 5% @ 3.5A max .
Part Number Designation
Power Speed-nsec
Consumption SOD 300
3.5 Amps (Typ. ) MBC016 MBC016-3
2.5 Amps (Typ.) MBC016L MBC016L-3
LOGIC LEVELS TA = O° C to +55° C, Vee = + 5V ±5%
Characteristic Symbol Min. Max. Unit Condition
Inputs (00-07 I,
AO-A 15,
WP1-WP7 , </>2 , R/W
Input Low Voltage VIL 0.8 V IlL = 400 fJ.A
Input High Voltage VIH 2.0 Vee V IIH = 40 fJ.A
Outputs (00-07 )
Output Low Voltage VOL 0.5 V IOL = 48 mA
Output High Voltage VOH 2.4 Vee V IOH = 10 mA
6
~
LQS
o
~
[illJ]
~
~
c:::=::::J
o
(F
~
~
SSC Custom
Engineering Service
let Us Put A Microcomputer
Into Your Products
Synertek Systems Corporation brings to you the
benefit of its experience gained from over 65
microcomputer-based product development
projects, successful product manufacturing , a
thorough knowledge of available hardware and
software microcomputer components , and a vast
awareness of microcomputer related activity in
general through our participation in micro
computer workshops and seminars held
worldwide . But of principal importance is that
SSC offers not only quality , low cost , reliable ,
ready and easy to use microcomputer systems,
but also an experienced development and
manufacturing organization willing and able to
help you incorporate microcomputers into your
products . We solicit your development business
and follow-on product manufacturing.
For more information on how Synertek Systems
Corporation can help you , contact your area
representative in the accompanying list or SSC
directly.
-----------------------------------
E;; Synertek Systems Corporation
~ 150 S Wolfe Road. Sunnyvale , CA 94086 • Telephone 1408 1 988-5689
.. P.O . Box 552 • Santa Clara , CA 95052 • TW X: 910-338-0135
Literature Request Form - U.S. and Canada
Reference No. Title
MNA-1 SYM Single Board Computer Reference Manual (over 200 pages )
MNA-2 6500 Programming Manual (over 200 pages )
MNA-3 6500 Hardware Manual (over 200 pages - covers 6500
Microprocessor Series )
SRC-1 SYM Reference Card
MNA-4 SYM BASIC Manual
SPT-1 SUPERJOL T (CP110 ) Single Board Computer Manual
KMM -1 KTM-2 Keyboard Terminal Module Reference Manual
RMN-1 Resident Assembly/ Editor Manual
TNP-1 Package of all Technical Notes (over 40 pages )
'Compl imentary items (N/ C ) are single quantity only .
For additional copies contact factory .